03-21-2001



## 101643093 TRADEMARK UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Attention: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway #4, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARY

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION: **ASSIGNMENT** 

Registrant/Conveying Party:

Brian M. Reid, An Individual Citizen of the United

States of America

Mark:

**OSIRIS** 

Registration No.

2174759

Filed:

May 12, 1997

Receiving Party:

California Board Sports, Inc. A California Corporation 7130 Convoy Court San Diego, CA 92111

The above listed Registrant/Conveying Party, ASSIGNS one (1) Registration, Registration No. 2174759, for the mark OSIRIS to the above listed Receiving Party.

The within Trademark Application Assignment was executed on February 4, 2001.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the within matter to Matthew Miller, Attorney at Law, 755 Fresca Ct., P.O. Box 1274, Solana Beach, CA 92075, Phone: (858) 259-6969.

03/20/200 GTON11

00000131 2174759

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0103

1

Please find enclosed forty dollars (\$40) as payment of the authorized fee for the recordation of the within assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: March 9, 2001

Respectfully,

LAW OFFICES OF MATTHEW MILLER

Matthew Miller, Esq.

Receiving Party's Attorney

Telephone Number: (858) 259-6969

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Brian M. Reid, of 3950 Leland Street, #C1, Point Loma, CA 92106, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2174759, dated July 21, 1998;

and Whereas California Board Sports, Inc., a California corporation, 7130 Convoy Court, San Diego, CA 92111 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Brian M. Reid does hereby assign unto the said California Board Sports, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 03/12/2001